PILOT OPERATED
PRESSURE
REDUCING
REGULATOR FOR
STEAM, AIR AND
GASES
ISSUED - MARCH 2001
CAVMC-0512-US-0208

75 1255 2560 4218 6427 9289 15968 25609 31936 57244 82854 118004
These capacities are based on a 3% variance from the regulator’s set point.
HOW TO ORDER
Specify Cash Valve Type G-4 and state:
1. Pipe Size; 2. End Connections; 3. Inlet Pressure; 4. Outlet Pressure range and setting; 5. Maximum flow rate desired.
6. Service; 7. Trim; 8. Body Material; 9. Operating Temperature; 10. For remote sensing-order remote control adapter.
SPECIFICATIONS  CAPACITIES
AIR (SCFM)
INLET OUTLET 1/2 3/4 1 11/4 11/2 2 21/2 3 4 5 6
PRESS. PRESS.
Flow Coefficient (Cv) 2.1 4.3 7.1 10.7 15.6 26.8 42.9 53.4 95.6 138.7 197.5
25 20 38 79 130 199 288 495 — — — — —
15 45 93 153 234 338 582 934 1165 2088 3022 4304
5 48 99 163 249 360 620 994 1240 2224 3218 4584
50 45 49 100 165 251 363 625 — — — — —
25 80 164 271 413 597 1026 1646 2053 3680 5326 7586
5 80 164 271 413 597 1026 1646 2053 3680 5326 7586
75 65 73 150 247 377 544 936 — — — — —
60 85 174 286 436 631 1085 1670 2083 3733 5404 7696
40 111 227 374 570 823 1416 2271 2832 5077 7349 10466
5 111 227 374 570 823 1416 2271 2832 5077 7349 10466
100 90 82 168 276 421 609 1047 — — — — —
85 96 197 325 496 717 1283 1802 2247 4028 5831 8305
55 142 289 477 727 1050 1806 2897 3612 6475 9372 13349
5 142 289 477 727 1050 1806 2897 3612 6475 9372 13349
125 110 108 220 363 553 799 1374 1894 2412 4225 6260 8915
65 175 357 589 897 1297 2229 3576 4459 7994 11570 16479
10 175 357 589 897 1297 2229 3576 4459 7994 11570 16479
5 175 357 589 897 1297 2229 3576 4459 7994 — —
150 135 116 237 390 595 861 1480 1936 2442 4412 6441 9174
80 206 421 693 1056 1527 2625 4210 5250 9411 13622 19401
10 206 421 693 1056 1527 2625 4210 5250 9411 13622 19401
5 206 421 693 1056 1527 2625 4210 5250 9411 — —
200 185 128 262 432 659 952 1637 1987 2478 4443 — —
175 166 338 557 850 1228 2111 2987 3725 6677 9877 14082
110 268 547 901 1374 1986 3414 5476 6829 12241 17717 25234
40 268 547 901 1374 1986 3414 5476 6829 12241 17717 25234
250 235 190 286 472 720 1040 1788 2030 2546 4480 — —
175 292 596 928 1496 2163 3718 5963 7437 13330 19390 27620
135 330 674 1111 1693 2447 4207 6747 8414 15082 21829 31091
100 330 674 1111 1693 2447 4207 6747 8414 15082 21829 31091
55 330 674 1111 1693 2447 4207 6747 8414 15082 21829 31091
300 285 152 310 511 757 1126 1901 2075 2600 4502 — —
175 387 790 1301 1983 2867 4928 7904 9857 17668 25623 36494
165 392 801 1320 2011 2907 4998 8015 9996 17917 25993 36935
100 392 801 1320 2011 2907 4998 8015 9996 17917 25993 36935
75 392 801 1320 2011 2907 4998 8015 9996 17917 25993 36935
TYPE G-4
GAS OXYGEN NITROGEN HYDROGEN HELIUM CO2 ARGON METHANE
FACTOR 1.05 0.98 0.26 0.37 1.24 1.18 0.74
To find valve capacities for gases
at ambient temperatures multiply
required flow rate by Approximate
factor. Use chart above for valve
capacity.
These capacities are based on a 3% variance from the regulator’s set point.
Cash Valve
953 Old U.S. Highway 70
Black Mountain, NC  28771
Phone: 800-879-2042  •  828-669-3710